STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks116
31 avenue des lacs 74950 SCIONZIER
Tel : 04 50 18 030 27   Fax : 04 50 18 30
28
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l1
G
l3 l4
l2
ISO
7388-1
Form
AD/AF
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
h6
40 3 9 14 80 28 16 12 M6 2 0.9 15.304.40.03.Z 30385321
40 4 10 15 80 28 12 16 M6 2 0.9 15.304.40.04.Z 30385324
40 5 11 16 80 30 10 20 M6 2 0.9 15.304.40.05.Z 30385327
40 6 12 17 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.9 15.304.40.06.Z 30385330
40 8 14 19 80 36 10 26 M6 3 0.9 15.304.40.08.Z 30385333
40 10 16 21 80 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.9 15.304.40.10.Z 30385336
40 12 18 23 80 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.9 15.304.40.12.Z 30385339
40 14 20 26 80 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.9 15.304.40.14.Z 30385342
40 16 22 28 80 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 15.304.40.16.Z 30385345
40 18 24 30 80 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 15.304.40.18.Z 30385348
40 20 26 32 80 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1 15.304.40.20.Z 30385351
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks122
Shrink Chuck ISO 7388-1, Form AD/AF
(prev. DIN 69871-AD/B), narrow design, 3°
Nominal size
SK/ISO
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Basic form AD. Please indicate form AF (prev. B) in your order.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l1
G
l3 l4
l2
ISO
7388-1
Form
AD/AF
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
h6
40 3 9 16 120 - - 12 - - 0.9 15.304.40.03.Z/120 30385322
40 3 9 19 160 - - 12 - - 1.1 15.304.40.03.Z/160 30385323
40 3 9 19 200 - - 12 - - 1.2 15.304.40.03.Z/200 30596516
40 4 10 17 120 - - 16 - - 0.9 15.304.40.04.Z/120 30385325
40 4 10 20 160 - - 16 - - 1.1 15.304.40.04.Z/160 30385326
40 4 10 20 200 - - 16 - - 1.2 15.304.40.04.Z/200 30596517
40 5 11 18 120 - - 20 - - 1 15.304.40.05.Z/120 30385328
40 5 11 21 160 - - 20 - - 1.1 15.304.40.05.Z/160 30385329
40 5 11 21 200 - - 20 - - 1.2 15.304.40.05.Z/200 30596518
40 6 12 22 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1 15.304.40.06.Z/120 30385331
40 6 12 24 160 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.1 15.304.40.06.Z/160 30385332
40 6 12 24 200 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.4 15.304.40.06.Z/200 30596519
40 8 14 24 120 36 10 26 M6 3 1 15.304.40.08.Z/120 30385334
40 8 14 26 160 36 10 26 M6 3 1.2 15.304.40.08.Z/160 30385335
40 8 14 26 200 36 10 26 M6 3 1.4 15.304.40.08.Z/200 30596520
40 10 16 26 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.1 15.304.40.10.Z/120 30385337
40 10 16 28 160 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.2 15.304.40.10.Z/160 30385338
40 10 16 28 200 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.6 15.304.40.10.Z/200 30596521
40 12 18 28 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.1 15.304.40.12.Z/120 30385340
40 12 18 30 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.3 15.304.40.12.Z/160 30385341
40 12 18 30 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.5 15.304.40.12.Z/200 30596522
40 14 20 30 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.1 15.304.40.14.Z/120 30385343
40 14 20 32 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.3 15.304.40.14.Z/160 30385344
40 14 20 32 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.6 15.304.40.14.Z/200 30596523
40 16 22 32 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.2 15.304.40.16.Z/120 30385346
40 16 22 34 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.4 15.304.40.16.Z/160 30385347
40 16 22 34 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 2.6 15.304.40.15.Z/200 30596525
40 18 24 34 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.2 15.304.40.18.Z/120 30385349
40 18 24 36 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.5 15.304.40.18.Z/160 30385350
40 18 24 36 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 2.8 15.304.40.18.Z/200 30596526
40 20 26 36 120 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.2 15.304.40.20.Z/120 30385352
40 20 26 38 160 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.6 15.304.40.20.Z/160 30385353
40 20 26 38 200 52 10 42 M16x1 8 2.9 15.304.40.20.Z/200 30596528
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 123
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ksNominal size
SK/ISO
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck ISO 7388-1, Form AD/AF
(prev. DIN 69871-AD/B), long narrow design, 3°
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Basic form AD. Please indicate form AF (prev. B) in your order.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893
Form
A
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 3 9 14 80 28 16 12 M6 2 0.7 16.304.63.03.Z 30385288
63 4 10 15 80 28 12 16 M6 2 0.7 16.304.63.04.Z 30385291
63 5 11 16 80 30 10 20 M6 2 0.7 16.304.63.05.Z 30385294
63 6 12 17 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.7 16.304.63.06.Z 30385297
63 8 14 19 80 36 10 26 M6 3 0.7 16.304.63.08.Z 30385300
63 10 16 21 85 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.8 16.304.63.10.Z 30385303
63 12 18 24 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 16.304.63.12.Z 30385306
63 14 20 26 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 16.304.63.14.Z 30385309
63 16 22 28 95 50 10 40 M12x1 5 0.8 16.304.63.16.Z 30385312
63 18 24 30 95 50 10 40 M12x1 5 0.9 16.304.63.18.Z 30385315
63 20 26 33 100 52 10 42 M16x1 5 0.9 16.304.63.20.Z 30385318
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks138
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-A
Narrow design, 3°
Nominal size
HSK-A
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
MQL-capable design possible on request.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
3° programme
DIN
69893
Form
A
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 3 9 16 120 - - 12 - - 0.8 16.304.63.03.Z/120 30385289
63 3 9 19 160 - - 12 - - 0.8 16.304.63.03.Z/160 30385290
63 3 9 19 200 - - 12 - - 0.9 16.304.63.03.Z/200 30596929
63 4 10 17 120 - - 16 - - 0.8 16.304.63.04.Z/120 30385292
63 4 10 20 160 - - 16 - - 0.9 16.304.63.04.Z/160 30385293
63 4 10 20 200 - - 16 - - 1.0 16.304.63.04.Z/200 30596934
63 5 11 18 120 - - 20 - - 0.8 16.304.63.05.Z/120 30385295
63 5 11 21 160 - - 20 - - 0.9 16.304.63.05.Z/160 30385296
63 5 11 21 200 - - 20 - - 1.0 16.304.63.05.Z/200 30596935
63 6 12 21 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.8 16.304.63.06.Z/120 30385298
63 6 12 24 160 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.9 16.304.63.06.Z/160 30385299
63 6 12 24 200 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.0 16.304.63.06.Z/200 30596937
63 8 14 23 120 36 10 26 M6 3 0.8 16.304.63.08.Z/120 30385301
63 8 14 26 160 36 10 26 M6 3 1 16.304.63.08.Z/160 30385302
63 8 14 26 200 36 10 26 M6 3 1.1 16.304.63.08.Z/200 30596938
63 10 16 25 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.9 16.304.63.10.Z/120 30385304
63 10 16 28 160 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1 16.304.63.10.Z/160 30385305
63 10 16 28 200 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.2 16.304.63.10.Z/200 30596939
63 12 18 27 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.9 16.304.63.12.Z/120 30385307
63 12 18 30 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.1 16.304.63.12.Z/160 30385308
63 12 18 30 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.3 16.304.63.12.Z/200 30596941
63 14 20 29 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1 16.304.63.14.Z/120 30385310
63 14 20 32 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.2 16.304.63.14.Z/160 30385311
63 14 20 32 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.4 16.304.63.14.Z/200 30596943
63 16 22 31 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 16.304.63.16.Z/120 30385313
63 16 22 34 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.2 16.304.63.16.Z/160 30385314
63 16 22 34 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.5 16.304.63.16.Z/200 30596946
63 18 24 33 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 16.304.63.18.Z/120 30385316
63 18 24 36 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.3 16.304.63.18.Z/160 30385317
63 18 24 36 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.6 16.304.63.18.Z/200 30596947
63 20 26 35 120 52 10 42 M16x1 5 1.1 16.304.63.20.Z/120 30385319
63 20 26 38 160 52 10 42 M16x1 5 1.4 16.304.63.20.Z/160 30385320
63 20 26 38 200 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.7 16.304.63.20.Z/200 30596949
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 139
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ksNominal size
HSK-A
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-A
Long narrow design, 3°
Dimensions in mm.
MQL-capable design possible on request.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
3° programme
DIN
69893
Form
A
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
3°
d
2
d
3
G
l4
l2
l3
d
1
h6
100 6 12 17 85 36 10 26 M5 2.5 2.1 16.304.100.06.Z 30597883
100 8 14 19 85 36 10 26 M6 3 2.1 16.304.100.08.Z 30597886
100 10 16 21 90 41 10 31 M8x1 3 2.1 16.304.100.10.Z 30597889
100 12 18 24 95 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.1 16.304.100.12.Z 30597890
100 14 20 26 95 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.2 16.304.100.14.Z 30597891
100 16 22 28 100 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.2 16.304.100.16.Z 30597892
100 18 24 30 100 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.3 16.304.100.18.Z 30597894
100 20 27 34 105 52 10 41 M16x1 8 2.3 16.304.100.20.Z 30597896
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks148
Nominal size
HSK-A
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-A
Narrow design, 3°
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
MQL-capable design possible on request.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893
Form
A
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
3° d
1
d
2
d
3
G
l4
l2
l3
h6
100 6 12 20 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 2.2 16.304.100.06.Z/120 30597904
100 6 12 23 160 36 10 26 M5 2.5 2.3 16.304.100.06.Z/160 30597918
100 6 12 27 200 36 10 26 M5 2.5 2.5 16.304.100.06.Z/200 30597934
100 8 14 22 120 36 10 26 M6 3 2.2 16.304.100.08.Z/120 30597906
100 8 14 25 160 36 10 26 M6 3 2.3 16.304.100.08.Z/160 30597921
100 8 14 27 200 36 10 26 M6 3 2.5 16.304.100.08.Z/200 30597935
100 10 16 24 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 2.2 16.304.100.10.Z/120 30597909
100 10 16 27 160 41 10 31 M8x1 3 2.4 16.304.100.10.Z/160 30597923
100 10 16 31 200 41 10 31 M8x1 3 2.5 16.304.100.10.Z/200 30597937
100 12 18 26 120 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.3 16.304.100.12.Z/120 30597911
100 12 18 29 160 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.5 16.304.100.12.Z/160 30597924
100 12 18 32 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 2.6 16.304.100.12.Z/200 30597939
100 14 20 28 120 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.3 16.304.100.14.Z/120 30597912
100 14 20 30 160 47 10 36 M10x1 5 2.5 16.304.100.14.Z/160 30597926
100 14 20 34 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 2.7 16.304.100.14.Z/200 30597941
100 16 22 30 120 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.3 16.304.100.16.Z/120 30597913
100 16 22 32 160 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.6 16.304.100.16.Z/160 30597927
100 16 22 34 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 2.8 16.304.100.16.Z/200 30597943
100 18 24 32 120 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.4 16.304.100.18.Z/120 30597915
100 18 24 36 160 50 10 39 M12x1 5 2.7 16.304.100.18.Z/160 30597929
100 18 24 40 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 3.0 16.304.100.18.Z/200 30597944
100 20 27 35 120 52 10 41 M16x1 8 2.4 16.304.100.20.Z/120 30597917
100 20 27 42 160 52 10 41 M16x1 8 2.8 16.304.100.20.Z/160 30597931
100 20 27 42 200 52 10 42 M16x1 8 3.2 16.304.100.20.Z/200 30597945
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 149
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ksNominal size
HSK-A
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-A
Long narrow design, 3°
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
MQL-capable design possible on request.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893 E
Form 3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
d1 d
2
d
3
3°
l1
G
l2
l3 l4
h6
40 3 9 13 60 28 16 12 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.03.Z/60 30407142
40 3 9 14 70 28 16 12 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.03.Z/70 30456361
40 3 9 15 80 28 16 12 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.03.Z/80 30456373
40 4 10 14 60 28 12 16 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.04.Z/60 30407144
40 4 10 15 70 28 12 16 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.04.Z/70 30456362
40 4 10 16 80 28 12 16 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.04.Z/80 30456374
40 5 11 15 60 30 10 20 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.05.Z/60 30407146
40 5 11 16 70 30 10 20 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.05.Z/70 30456364
40 5 11 17 80 30 10 20 M6 2 0.3 18.304.40.05.Z/80 30456376
40 6 12 16 60 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.06.Z/60 30456341
40 6 12 17 70 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.06.Z/70 30456365
40 6 12 18 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.06.Z/80 30407149
40 8 14 18 60 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.08.Z/60 30456343
40 8 14 19 70 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.08.Z/70 30456366
40 8 14 20 80 36 10 26 M5 3 0.3 18.304.40.08.Z/80 30407150
40 10 16 20 60 38 7 31 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.10.Z/60 30456344
40 10 16 21 70 41 10 31 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.10.Z/70 30456368
40 10 16 22 80 41 10 31 M5 3 0.3 18.304.40.10.Z/80 30407152
40 12 18 22 60 40 3 37 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.12.Z/60 30456347
40 12 18 23 70 47 10 37 M5 2.5 0.3 18.304.40.12.Z/70 30456370
40 12 18 24 80 47 10 37 M5 2.5 0.4 18.304.40.12.Z/80 30456377
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks162
Nominal size
HSK-E
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-E
Narrow design, 3°
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893 E
Form 3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
d1 d
2
d
3
3°
l1
G
l2
l3 l4
h6
50 3 9 14 70 28 16 12 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.03.Z/70 30456842
50 3 9 15 80 28 16 12 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.03.Z/80 30456961
50 3 9 17 100 28 16 12 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.03.Z/100 30456972
50 4 10 15 70 28 12 16 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.04.Z/70 30456846
50 4 10 16 80 28 12 16 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.04.Z/80 30456964
50 4 10 18 100 28 12 16 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.04.Z/100 30456973
50 5 11 16 70 30 10 20 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.05.Z/70 30456850
50 5 11 17 80 30 10 20 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.05.Z/80 30456965
50 5 11 19 100 30 10 20 M6 2 0.5 18.304.50.05.Z/100 30456975
50 6 12 17 70 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.06.Z/70 30456852
50 6 12 18 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.06.Z/80 30456966
50 6 12 20 100 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.06.Z/100 30456977
50 8 14 19 70 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.08.Z/70 30456855
50 8 14 20 80 36 10 26 M6 3 0.5 18.304.50.08.Z/80 30456968
50 8 14 22 100 36 10 26 M6 3 0.6 18.304.50.08.Z/100 30456979
50 10 16 21 70 41 10 31 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.10.Z/70 30456857
50 10 16 22 80 41 10 31 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.10.Z/80 30456969
50 10 16 24 100 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.6 18.304.50.10.Z/100 30456980
50 12 18 23 70 44 7 37 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.12.Z/70 30456858
50 12 18 24 80 47 10 37 M5 2.5 0.5 18.304.50.12.Z/80 30456970
50 12 18 26 100 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.6 18.304.50.12.Z/100 30456981
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 165
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-E
Narrow design, 3°
Nominal size
HSK-E
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893 E
Form 3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 6 12 18 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.8 18.304.63.06.Z/80 30456806
63 8 14 20 80 36 10 26 M6 3 0.8 18.304.63.08.Z/80 30456812
63 10 16 22 80 41 10 31 M5 2.5 0.8 18.304.63.10.Z/80 30456817
63 12 18 24 80 47 10 37 M5 2.5 0.8 18.304.63.12.Z/80 30456821
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks168
Nominal size
HSK-E
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-E
Narrow design, 3°
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893 E
Form 3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 6 12 22 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.9 18.304.63.06.Z/120 30456828
63 8 14 24 120 36 10 26 M6 3 0.9 18.304.63.08.Z/120 30456832
63 10 16 26 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.9 18.304.63.10.Z/120 30456835
63 12 18 28 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1 18.304.63.12.Z/120 30456839
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 169
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-E
Long narrow design, 3°
Nominal size
HSK-E
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893
Form
F
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 3 9 14 80 28 16 12 M6 2 0.7 17.304.63.03 30407202
63 4 10 15 80 28 12 16 M6 2 0.7 17.304.63.04 30407205
63 5 11 16 80 30 10 20 M6 2 0.8 17.304.63.05 30407209
63 6 12 17 80 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.8 17.304.63.06 30407237
63 8 14 19 80 36 10 26 M6 3 0.8 17.304.63.08 30407239
63 10 16 22 85 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.8 17.304.63.10 30407241
63 12 18 24 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 17.304.63.12 30407243
63 14 20 26 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 17.304.63.14 30407245
63 16 22 29 95 50 10 40 M12x1 5 0.9 17.304.63.16 30407247
63 18 24 31 95 50 10 40 M12x1 5 0.9 17.304.63.18 30407248
63 20 27 34 100 52 10 42 M16x1 5 1 17.304.63.20 30407249
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 173
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-F
Narrow design, 3°
Nominal size
HSK-F
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
3° programme
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
DIN
69893
Form
F
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
3°
l3 l4
l2
G
h6
63 3 9 16 120 - - 12 - - 0.8 17.304.63.03/120 30407251
63 3 9 19 160 - - 12 - - 0.9 17.304.63.03/160 30407265
63 4 10 17 120 - - 16 - - 0.8 17.304.63.04/120 30407253
63 4 10 20 160 - - 16 - - 0.9 17.304.63.04/160 30407268
63 5 11 18 120 - - 20 - - 0.8 17.304.63.05/120 30407254
63 5 11 21 160 - - 20 - - 0.9 17.304.63.05/160 30407269
63 6 12 21 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.9 17.304.63.06/120 30407255
63 6 12 24 160 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1 17.304.63.06/160 30407270
63 8 14 23 120 36 10 26 M6 3 0.9 17.304.63.08/120 30407256
63 8 14 24 160 36 10 26 M6 3 1 17.304.63.08/160 30407271
63 10 16 25 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 0.9 17.304.63.10/120 30407257
63 10 16 28 160 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1 17.304.63.10/160 30407272
63 12 18 27 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1 17.304.63.12/120 30407258
63 12 18 30 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.2 17.304.63.12/160 30407273
63 14 20 29 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1 17.304.63.14/120 30407259
63 14 20 32 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.2 17.304.63.14/160 30407274
63 16 22 31 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 17.304.63.16/120 30407260
63 16 22 34 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.3 17.304.63.16/160 30407275
63 18 24 33 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1 17.304.63.18/120 30407263
63 18 24 36 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.4 17.304.63.18/160 30407276
63 20 27 36 120 52 10 42 M16x1 5 1 17.304.63.20/120 30407264
63 20 27 38 160 52 10 42 M16x1 5 1.5 17.304.63.20/160 30407277
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks174
Nominal size
HSK-F
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck DIN 69893-F
Long narrow design, 3°
Dimensions in mm.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs available on request.
3° programme
7388-2
ISO Form
JD/JF
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d
2
d
3
l2
l3 l4
G
3°
h6
40 3 9 15 90 28 16 12 M6 2 1 22.304.40.03.Z 30385354
40 4 10 16 90 28 12 16 M6 2 1 22.304.40.04.Z 30385357
40 5 11 17 90 30 10 20 M6 2 1.1 22.304.40.05.Z 30385360
40 6 12 18 90 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.1 22.304.40.06.Z 30385363
40 8 14 20 90 36 10 26 M6 3 1.1 22.304.40.08.Z 30385366
40 10 16 22 90 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.1 22.304.40.10.Z 30385369
40 12 18 24 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.1 22.304.40.12.Z 30385372
40 14 20 26 90 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.1 22.304.40.14.Z 30385375
40 16 22 28 90 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.2 22.304.40.16.Z 30385378
40 18 24 30 90 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.2 22.304.40.18.Z 30385381
40 20 26 32 90 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.2 22.304.40.20.Z 30385384
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks180
Nominal size
BT
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Shrink Chuck ISO 7388-2 (JIS B6339)
Narrow design, 3°, coolant supply as per ISO 7388-2, Form JD/JF
Dimensions in mm.
Basic form JD. Please indicate form JF (prev. B) in your order.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs and version with face connection on request.
3° programme
7388-2
ISO Form
JD/JF
3 µm
25000
min
G 2.5
l1
d
1
d2 d
3
l2
l3 l4
G
3°
h6
40 3 9 16 120 - - 12 - - 1.1 22.304.40.03.Z/120 30385355
40 3 9 19 160 - - 12 - - 1.2 22.304.40.03.Z/160 30385356
40 3 9 19 200 - - 12 - - 1.2 22.304.40.03.Z/200 30596952
40 4 10 17 120 - - 16 - - 1.1 22.304.40.04.Z/120 30385358
40 4 10 20 160 - - 16 - - 1.2 22.304.40.04.Z/160 30385359
40 4 10 20 200 - - 16 - - 1.3 22.304.40.04.Z/200 30597094
40 5 11 18 120 - - 20 - - 1.1 22.304.40.05.Z/120 30385361
40 5 11 21 160 - - 20 - - 1.2 22.304.40.05.Z/160 30385362
40 5 11 21 200 - - 20 - - 1.3 22.304.40.05.Z/200 30597095
40 6 12 21 120 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.1 22.304.40.06.Z/120 30385364
40 6 12 24 160 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.2 22.304.40.06.Z/160 30385365
40 6 12 24 200 36 10 26 M5 2.5 1.3 22.304.40.06.Z/200 30597096
40 8 14 23 120 36 10 26 M6 3 1.2 22.304.40.08.Z/120 30385367
40 8 14 26 160 36 10 26 M6 3 1.3 22.304.40.08.Z/160 30385368
40 8 14 26 200 36 10 26 M6 3 1.4 22.304.40.08.Z/200 30597098
40 10 16 25 120 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.2 22.304.40.10.Z/120 30385370
40 10 16 28 160 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.3 22.304.40.10.Z/160 30385371
40 10 16 28 200 41 10 31 M8x1 3 1.5 22.304.40.10.Z/200 30597099
40 12 18 27 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.2 22.304.40.12.Z/120 30385373
40 12 18 30 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.4 22.304.40.12.Z/160 30385374
40 12 18 30 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.6 22.304.40.12.Z/200 30597100
40 14 20 29 120 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.3 22.304.40.14.Z/120 30385376
40 14 20 32 160 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.5 22.304.40.14.Z/160 30385377
40 14 20 32 200 47 10 37 M10x1 5 1.7 22.304.40.14.Z/200 30597101
40 16 22 31 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.3 22.304.40.16.Z/120 30385379
40 16 22 34 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.5 22.304.40.16.Z/160 30385380
40 16 22 34 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.8 22.304.40.16.Z/200 30597102
40 18 24 33 120 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.3 22.304.40.18.Z/120 30385382
40 18 24 36 160 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.6 22.304.40.18.Z.160 30385383
40 18 24 36 200 50 10 40 M12x1 5 1.9 22.304.40.18.Z/200 30597104
40 20 26 35 120 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.3 22.304.40.20.Z/120 30385385
40 20 26 38 160 52 10 42 M16x1 8 1.7 22.304.40.20.Z/160 30385386
40 20 26 38 200 52 10 42 M16x1 8 2.0 22.304.40.20.Z/200 30597107
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 181
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Shrink Chuck ISO 7388-2 (JIS B6339)
Long narrow design, 3°, coolant supply as per ISO 7388-2, Form JD/JF
Nominal size
BT
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
Basic form JD. Please indicate form JF (prev. B) in your order.
Shrink extensions, spare parts and accessories at the end of this chapter.
Custom designs and version with face connection on request.
3° programme
d
2
d3
l4
l2
l3
G
4.
5°
l1
d
1
3 µm
h6
12 3 8 150 - - 12 - 0.1 - 40.357.12.03.Z 30344729
12 4 8 150 - - 16 - 0.1 - 40.357.12.04.Z 30344730
12 5 10 150 - - 20 - 0.1 - 40.357.12.05.Z 30344731
12 6 10 150 36 10 26 M5  2.5 0.1 40.357.12.06.Z 30344732
16 3 10 150 - - 12 - 0.2 - 40.357.16.03.Z 30344733
16 4 10 150 - - 16 - 0.2 - 40.357.16.04.Z 30344734
16 5 10 150 - - 20 - 0.2 - 40.357.16.05.Z 30344735
16 6 10 150 36 10 26 M5  2.5 0.2 40.357.16.06.Z 30344736
16 8 12 150 36 10 26 M6  3 0.2 40.357.16.08.Z 30344737
20 3 10 150 - - 12 - 0.3 - 40.357.20.03.Z 30344738
20 4 10 150 - - 16 - 0.3 - 40.357.20.04.Z 30344739
20 5 10 150 - - 20 - 0.3 - 40.357.20.05.Z 30344740
20 6 10 150 36 10 26 M5  2.5 0.3 40.357.20.06.Z 30344741
20 8 12 150 36 10 26 M6  3 0.3 40.357.20.08.Z 30344742
20 10 14 150 42 10 32 M8x1  3 0.3 40.357.20.10.Z 30344743
20 12 16 150 47 10 37 M10x1  5 0.3 40.357.20.12.Z 30344744
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 193
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Shrink Extension
As flexible adaptation, length adjustment screw (from ø 6mm)
Tool length as per customer request possible
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
3 µm
h6
d
2
d3
l4
l2
l3
G
4.
5°
l1
d
1
25 3 10 150 - - 12 - 0.5 - 40.357.25.03.Z 30344745
25 4 10 150 - - 16 - 0.5 - 40.357.25.04.Z 30344746
25 5 15 150 - - 20 - 0.5 - 40.357.25.05.Z 30344747
25 6 20 150 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.5 40.357.25.06.Z 30344748
25 8 20 150 36 10 26 M6 3 0.5 40.357.25.08.Z 30344749
25 10 20 150 42 10 32 M8x1 3 0.5 40.357.25.10.Z 30344750
25 12 20 150 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.5 40.357.25.12.Z 30344751
25 14 20 150 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.4 40.357.25.14.Z 30344752
25 16 22 150 50 10 40 M10x1 5 0.4 40.357.25.16.Z 30344753
32 6 20 150 36 10 26 M5 2.5 0.8 40.357.32.06.Z 30344754
32 8 20 150 36 10 26 M6 3 0.8 40.357.32.08.Z 30344755
32 10 24 150 42 10 32 M8x1 3 0.8 40.357.32.10.Z 30344756
32 12 24 150 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 40.357.32.12.Z 30344757
32 14 27 150 47 10 37 M10x1 5 0.8 40.357.32.14.Z 30344758
32 16 27 150 50 10 40 M10x1 5 0.8 40.357.32.16.Z 30344759
32 18 27 150 50 10 40 M10x1 5 0.7 40.357.32.18.Z 30337832
32 20 27 150 52 10 42 M10x1 5 0.7 40.357.32.20.Z 30337833
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks194
Shrink Extension
As flexible adaptation, length adjustment screw (from ø 6mm)
Tool length as per customer request possible
Dimensions G sw Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2 l3 l4
Dimensions in mm.
l
SWSWG
32 0.01 89.220.72 30326003
40 0.01 89.220.73 30326004
50 0.02 89.220.74 30326005
63 0.02 89.220.75 30326006
80 0.02 89.220.76 30326007
100 0.03 89.220.77 30326008
M5 2 14 0.001 89.122.102 30336661
M5 2.5 12.5 0.001 89.122.88 30252539
M6 2 14 0.001 89.122.98 30252537
M6 3 12.5 0.002 89.122.89 30252540
M8x1 3 13.5 0.004 89.122.23 30252541
M10x1 5 13.5 0.006 89.122.90 30252542
M12x1 5 13.5 0.011 89.122.24 30252543
M16x1 5 13.5 0.017 89.122.19 30252544
M16x1 8 13.5 0.021 89.122.91 30252547
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 195
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Coolant Transfer Pipe
For DIN 69893-A/E
HSK Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
G sw l Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
Stop Screw direct clamping
For axial length adjustment
Dimensions in mm.
2 200 0.02 89.206.09 10034235
2.5 150 0.02 89.206.01 10034540
3 150 0.02 89.206.02 10013347
5 150 0.06 89.206.03 10041807
8 150 0.1 89.206.04 10041808
0.2 98.100.040 30336681
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks196
sw l Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
Hexagonal T-key
For axial length adjustment
Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
ISO Protective Gloves
Dimensions in mm.
d
2
d
1
l 1
l2
l
d
1
sw
STANDARD PROGRAMME | Shrink Chucks 197
Sh
rin
k
Ch
uc
ks
Length Presetter for Shrink Chucks
The WTE Length Presetter is used for easy length presetting of the tools before the shrink process.
The stop screw must have a hexagon socket on two sides for length presetting with the appropriate
careful and precise work method even with shrinkage accuracies of ± 0.02 mm are achieved.
Dimensions sw For Weight
[kg]
Order designation Order No.
d1 d2 d3 l1 l2
Dimensions in mm.
3 15 40 65 30 2 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.017 30345078
4 15 40 65 30 2 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.018 30387351
5 15 40 65 30 2 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.019 30387352
6 25 60 96 53 2.5 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.001 30345062
8 25 60 96 53 3 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.002 30345063
10 25 60 101 53 3 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.003 30345064
12 25 60 107 53 5 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.007 30345068
14 25 60 107 53 5 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.2 98.602.008 30345069
16 25 60 110 53 5 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.3 98.602.009 30345070
18 25 60 110 53 5 WTE Shrink Chucks 0.3 98.602.010 30345071
20 28 60 112 53 5 HSK 50;63 0.3 98.602.011 30345072
20 28 60 112 53 8 HSK 80;100/SK/BT 0.3 98.602.013 30345074
25 32 70 128 63 5 WTE Shrink Chucks HSK 63 0.3 98.602.020 30393208
25 32 70 128 63 8 HSK 80;100/SK/BT 0.3 98.602.021 30393210
32 40 70 132 63 5 HSK 63 0.3 98.602.022 30411108
32 40 70 132 63 8 HSK 80;100/SK/BT 0.3 98.602.023 30411109